Rule 2.33

Form 2.17B
: The Insolvency Act 1986
- . '

Statement of administrators' proposals

Name of Company Company number

Pontin's Bingo Limited 03127498

In the Court case number

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,

Companies Court 10298 of 2010

[full name of court]

We David James Costley-Wood Jane Bronwen Monarty Robert Andrew Croxen
KPMG LLP 8 Salisbury Square 8 Sahsbury Square
St James' Square London London
Manchester ECAY 8BB EC4Y 8BB
M2 6DS

attach a copy of our proposals in respect of the Admmistration of the above Company

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

{4 February 201

Signed

Dated

7

Admmlstratm{

14 February 2011

Contact Detatls

You do not have to give my contact informatiot in

the box opposie but tf you do, it will help Companes
House to contact you if there 1s a query on the form
The contact mformation that you give will be visible o
researchers of the pubhic record

SATURDAY

26!02/201 1
COMPANIES HOUSE

UIADR

Victoria Moulds

KPMG LLP

St James’ Square

Manchester

M2 6DS

United Kingdom

Tel +44 161 8384041
X Number DX 724620 Manchester 42 DX Exchange

hen you have completed md signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Companies at -

ompanies House, Crown Way Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




Pontin’s Bingo Limited (in
Administration)

Report to creditors pursuant
to paragraph 49 of Schedule
B1 of the Insolvency Act
1986

KPMG LLP
11 February 2011
This report contains 7 pages

Appendices contain 7 pages
Dew/vym/ta/




ﬂm
(Ve ra=)

Ponun’s Bingo Linuted {in Adnunistration)

Report 1o creditors pursuant to paragraph 49 of Schedule Bi of the Insohvency Act 1986
KPAMG

11 February 2011

Notice: About this Proposal

This Proposal has been prepared by David Costley-Wood, Robert Andrew Croxen and
Jane Monarty the Joint Administrators of Pontin’s Bingo Limited, solely to comply with
their statutory duty under paragraph 49, Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 to lay
before creditors a statement of their proposals for achieving the purposes of the
admunistration order, and for no other purpose It 1s not suitable to be relied upon by any
other person, or for any other purpose, or 1n any other context

This Proposal has not been prepared in contemplation of 1t being used, and 1s not suitable
to be used, to inform any investment decision in relation to the debt of or any financial
interest in Pontin’s Bingo Limited Any estimated cutcomes for creditors included 1n this

Proposal are illustrative only and cannot be relied upon as guidance as to the actual
outcomes for creditors

Any person that chooses to rely on this Proposal for any purpose or in any context other
than under paragraph 49, Schedule B of the Insolvency Act 1986 does so at its own risk
To the fullest extent permitted by law. the Joint Admunstrators do not assume any
responsibility and will not accept any liability in respect of this Proposal

David Costley-Wood 1s authorised to act as an insolvency practitioner by the Institute of
Chartered Accountants m England and Wales Robert Andrew Croxen 15 authorised to act
as an insolvency practitioner by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and

Wales Jane Bronwen Moriarty 15 authorised to act as an msolvency practitioner by the
Institute of Chartered Accountants 1n Ireland

The Joint Administrators act as agents for Ponun s Bingo Limited and contract without
personal liabthty The appoiniments of the Joint Administrators are persenal to them and,
to the fullest extent permitted by law, KPMG LLP does not assume any responsibility and

will not accept any habuility to any person m respect of this Proposal or the conduct of the
Administration




4’ [
o u‘u{: =)

Ponun’s Bingo Linuted (in Adnunisiration)

Report to creditors pursuant 1o paragraph 49 of Schedule BI of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG

11 February 201}

Contents

1 Glossary 1

2 Introduction 1

3 Background 2

4 Events leading to the Joint Administrators’
appointment 2

5 Purpose, initial strategy and progress of the
Administration 2

6 Receipts and payments account for the period 22

December 2010 to 9 February 2011 4
7 Costs of realisation 4
8 Other matters 5
9 Statement of Affairs 5
10 Creditors’ meeting 6
11 Joint Administrators’ proposals 6
Appendices
D Statutorv information
2) Jomt Admmnistrators ume costs for the period 22 December 2010 to 9 February 2011

3) Statement of Affairs




Ponun’s Bingo Limuted (in Adminustration)
Report to creditors pursuant to paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insohvency Act 1986

KPMG
{1 February 2011

Glossary

Jont Jane Bronwen Monarty and Robert Andrew Croxen of KPMG LLP, 8
Administrators  Salisbury Square, London, EC4Y 8BB and David Costley-Wood of
KPMG LLP, St James Square, Manchester, M2 6DS

Admimistration  The Admunistration order granted by the High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division, Companies Court 1n respect of Pontin’s Binoo
Limited dated 22 December 2010 Court case number 10,298 of 2010

Company / Pontin’s Bingo Limited (in Administration)

Bingo

Pontin’s Pontin’s Limited (1n Admanistration)

Golf 1 Golf 1 Limited (1in Administration)

GC Gambling Commission

Bank Bank of Scotland ple

Solicstors SNR Denton LLP

the Parks Southport, Prestatyn, Pakefield, Brean Sands and Camber Sands
SIP Statement of Insolvency Practice

Act Insolvency Act 1986

EC Regulations European Council Regulations (EC) No 1346/2000
KPMG GSS KPMG Global Sustainability Services

TUPE Transfer of Undertakings (Protection of Employment) regulations

Introduction

David Costley-Wood Robert Croxen and Jane Monarty of KPMG LLP were appointed

as Joint Admimistrators of the Company on 22 December 2010 pursuant to paragraph 22
of Schedule B1 to the Act

Int accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Act. the functions of the Joint
Administrators are bemng exercised by either or all of the Administrators

See “otice About this Report All rights reserved i




51

o715
@ .‘.‘u{vxv_f.v

Ponun’s Bingo Linuted (in Admuustration)
Repori 1o creditors pursuant to paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Insohency Act 1986

KPMG
11 February 2011

In accordance with Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 to the Act, the Joint Administrators now

set out their proposals for achieving the purpose of the Admimstration and for the
conduct of the Administration

The proposals also include certain information required to be provided to creditors in
accordance with Rule 2 33 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

The appropniate statutory information 1s set out in Appendix |

Background

The Company was incorporated on 17 November 1995 and held the bingo operating
licence together the bingo premises licenses for all of the Pontin’s Parks, however in
practice, the cash proceeds, prizes and gambling duty were managed by Pontin s The

income was recorded in the books of the Company and a management charge levied by
Pontin’s

For the year ending 26 December 2008 the Company reported a profit of £248,000 with
turnover of £403,000 For the 53 week penod ending | January 2010 the draft accounts
show a profit of £257,000 with turnover of £418,000

Events leading to the Joint Administrators’ appointment

Bingo operations were primarily carried out by Pontin s with the cash relating to these
operations being held in a Ponun’s bank account On 12 November 2010 Jont
Admunistrators were appomted over Pontin’s and 1ts bank accounts frozen As a result of

this Administration appointment the Company became unable to pay its debts as they fell
due

David Costley-Wood, Robert Croxen and Jane Monarty were subsequently appotnted

Jomnt Admumistrators by the High Court of Justice Companies Court on 22 December
2010

Purpose, initial strategy and progress of the
Administration

Purpose of the Administration

Schedule B1 of the [nsolvency Act 1986 states that the Admimistrator of a company must
perform his functions with the objective of

1 rescuing the company as a going conceru. or

2 achteving a better result for the Company’s creditors as a whole than would be
Iikely if the Company were wound up or

See hotice About this Report Al rights reserved 2




52

wh

(VR

[§]

Pontin’s Bingo Limuted (in Admuonstration)

Report to creditors pursuant to paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insohency Act 1986
KPAMG

1 Februarn 2011

3 realising property n order to make a distribution to one or more secured or
preferential creditors

The first objective of rescuing the Company as a gomng concern s not hikely to be
achieved as no party has expressed an interested i acquinng the share capital of the
Company in the form of a solvent sale

The Joint Administrators consider that the second purpose, achieving a better result for
the Company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely if the Company were wound up,
is the most relevant and achievable

Initial Strategy

The mitial strategy was to continue normal bingo operations with the objective being to
include them as part of the sale of the overall Pontin’s business This was to be done by
allowing the purchaser to operate using the Company’s bingo licences n return for a fee
The main concern upon appomntment of the Joint Administrators was therefore the
protection of the bingo operating licence and the bingo premises licences

Under the Gambling Commission guidelines the Admimistration does not cause the
operating licence to lapse but 1t 1s deemed to be a “key event’ and must immediately be
notified to the GC The Joint Administrators appownted the licensing solicitors used prior
t0 the Administration to assist in discussions and negotiations with the GC

To protect the premises licences the local authorities at each of the Parks were informed

of the appointment immediately and the pre-appointment hicensing soticitors assisted with
these notifications

Progress of the Administration

Trading

The discussions with the GC and the local authorities have enabled the Company to
maintasn the licences since the Joint Admimstrators’ appoimtment

in the penod 22 December 2010 1o 9 February 2011 total bingo revenue was £15,844 and
after deducung the management fee charged by Ponun s this resulted in the Company
making a trading loss of £1 716 It has been agreed that the licence can be used by
Pontin s with no payment to the Company

Licences

As stated above 1t was inimally anticipated that the bingo operations would be included as

part of a sale of the overall business of Pontin’s. however, this could not be achieved due
to the following reasons

1 the bingo operating hicence 1s non transferrable, and

2 legal advice was sought on the ability to allow the purchaser to operate using the

Company’s bimgo hcences m return for a fee, which stated that the Jomnt

See Motice About this Report AH nights reserved 3




L

LI

k-‘
[ VTR

Ponun’s Bingo Lirnuted (in Adnumstration)

Report to creditors pursuant to paragraph 49 of Schedule B of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG

11 February 2011

Adminstrators would be hable for any criminal sanctions arising from the purchasers’
bingo trading operations

Due to the above 1t 15 deemed that the licences have no value and no realisations are
anticipated nt relation to them

The Joint Admumistrators have agreed to hold the operating licence and the bingo
premuses licences for a two month period after the sale of the Pontin s business, within
which the latter will be transferred at the expense of the purchaser if a replacement
operating licence has been acquired within that time frame [n return the purchaser has
agreed not to undertake any bingo operations untif their own operating licence 1s in place

At the earlier of the expiry of the period or the transfer of the premises licenses, the
operating licence will be surrendered by the Joint Admimistrators to the GC

Cash at bank
At the date of appointment the Company had cash 10 1its bank account totalhing £12,525

The Jownt Admimistrators have contacted the Bank in order to freeze the account and to

request that these funds are paid to the Administrators bank account The funds have not
yet been received

Receipts and payments account for the period 22
December 2010 to 9 February 2011

There have been no receipts or payments during the period

Costs of realisation

Since 22 December 2010 the Joint Admumstrators have been engaged n the following
activites

calculating gaming duty payable,
liusing with the Gambling Commission and local authorities,

reviewing the potential for the purchaser of the Pontin’s business to trade under
the Company s licence,

dealing with creditor claims and quenes, and.
g q

statutory issues associated with the Admustration

The Joint Admmistrators propose to fix the basis of their remunerauon with reference to
time properly spent i this matter In the absence of both a secured creditor and

See Notice About thus Report All nghts reserved 4




91

Pontin’s Bingo Limuted (in Admurustration)
Repori 1o creditors pursuam to paragraph 42 of Schedule Bi of the Insolvency Act 1986

KPMG
11 February 2011

preferential creditors the Joint Administrators intend to seek the approval of the
unsecured creditors in relation to their time costs

The Jomnt Administrators time costs to 9 February 2011 are £8,529 No expenses have
been incurred to 9 February 2011 An analysis of the Joint Admunistrators’ costs in

accordance with the provisions of Statement of Standard [nsolvency Practice 9 1s attached
at Appendix 2

A creditors’ guide to fees can be found at
hitp /fwww 3 org uk/uploads/sip/SIP9 v5_April_2007(1) pdf, however 1f you are unable
to access this guide and would like a copy please contact Lee Abbott at the above address

The Joint Admimistrators have mstructed KPMG LLP, Pension, Tax and VAT speciahists

1o carry out assessments of the Company’s position The charge out rates shown in
Appendix 2 shall apply to these departments

Other matters

The EC Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings 2000 will apply in this matter and these
proceedings wili be the main proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC Regulaiion
The Company’s registered office and centre of main interests are in the United Kingdom

As there are no secured creditors the prescribed part will not apply

Statement of Affairs

The Directors of the Company were requested to prepare a Statement of Affairs Both
Directors have complied with this request and provided a Statement of Affawrs each, with
both copies stating the same estimated outcome for creditors

A copy 15 attached at Appendix 4

Secured creditor

The Joint Administrators mstructed nts Solicitors to conduct a review on both the vahidity
of the appauntment of the Joint Admistrators and of the secunity over the Company The

review confirmed that the appoimntment 1s valid and that there 15 no security registered
against the Company’s assets

Preferential creditors

At the date of the Jomt Admimistrators appointment there were no emplovees and
therefore there will be no preferennial clarms

Unsecured creditors

It 1s anticipated that there will be insufficient funds available to enable a distribution to
the unsecured creditors

See Notiee Abous this Report All nights reserved 5




10

11

k’ L‘U{J@J

Ponnn’s Bingo Linuted (in Adnunistration)
Report 10 creditors pursuani 10 paragraph 49 of Schedule BI of the Insolvency Act 1986

KPAG
11 February 2011

Creditors’ meeting

The Joint Administrators consider that the Company has insufficient property to enable a
disinibution to the unsecured creditors  Consequently the Joint Admimistrators do not

propose to hold an imtial creditors’ meeting in accordance with Paragraph 52 (1) (b) of
Schedule B1 to the Act

The Joint Administrators are, however, required to summeon an imttal creditors’ meeting
if tt 15 requested

* by creditors of the Company whose debts amount to at least 10% of the total debis of
the Company,

s 1n the prescribed manner {detailed below), and

* 1 the prescribed penod (detailed below)

If the Joint Administrators are not requested to call a meeting within 12 days of the date
of this report, the proposals will be deemed to have been accepted (excluding proposals
relating to the Joint Administrators’ remuneration)

A request for an mitial meeting of creditors must be made mm wnting to the Jont
Admmuistrators and include

e a hst of the creditors concurring with the request, showing the amounts of their
respective debts in the Administration.

¢ from each creditor concurring, written confirmation of his / her concurrence, and
* astatement of the purpose of the proposed meeting

If no creditors™ meeting 1s held. the Joint Administrators proposals will be deemed
approved under rule 2 33(5) of the Insolvency Rules 1986

Joint Administrators’ proposals

The Jomnt Administrators propose the followmg

+ 1o continue to do all such things reasonably expedient and generally exercise all therr
powers as contained 1n Schedule 1 to the Act as Joint Administrators as they, (n their

discretion, conswder desirable in order to maximise realisations from the assets of the
Company,

s to seck an extension to the Adminmstration period if deemed necessary by the Joint
Administrators pursuant to paragraph 76 of schedule B to the Act

¢ when 1t 15 considered that no further distributions to creditors will be made and that
the Joint Admumstrators have concluded their duties, to take the necessary steps to

move the Company from Administration to Dissolution, pursuant to paragraph 84 of
Schedule B to the Act,

See Notive About thrs Report Al nghts reserved 6




pana

Pontin’s Bingo Limuted (in Administration)

Report to creditors pursnant to paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insohency Act 1986
KPMG

11 February 2011

o that the Administrators are discharged from hability in respect of any action of theirs
as Administrators pursuant to paragraph 98(1) of Schedule B1 to the Act upon

registration of the notice given pursuant to paragraph 84 of Schedule Bl to the Act,
and,

In relation to Joint Admimistrators” fees

+ that n the event that no creditors” committee 1s formed, or if no determination of the
creditors’ committee 1s reached, the Joint Administrators will seek approval from the
unsecured creditors The Joint Admimstrators will be authorised to draw fees on
account from the assets of Pontin’s Bingo Limited from time to time during the period
of Administration based on time properly spent at charge out rates that reflect the

complexity of the assignment Also, the Jomnt Admimistrators will seek approval to
draw disbursements from time to time, and

o that the costs of KPMG LLP, Pension, Tax and VAT advice provided to the Joint

Admimistrators be based upon time costs and shall be paid out of the assets of Pontin’s
Bingo Limited

If any creditor wishes to discuss this report they should contact Lee Abbott at the above
address

Yours faithfully

David Costley-Wood
Jomit Adnumstrator

See Nolice About thrs Report All rights reserved 7




Ponnun’s Bingo Limuted (in Admumistration)
Report to creditors pursuant to paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Aet 1986

KPMG
11 February 2011

Appendix 1

Statutory information

Date of incorporation 17 November 1995

Company registration number 01327498

Company name Pontin’s Bingo Limited

Current registered office c/o KPMG LLP, St James Square, Manchester, M2 6DS

Previous registered office Ammnsdale House c/o Pontins (Southport) Holiday Centre,
Shore Road, Ainsdale, Lancashire, PR8 2PZ

Issued share capital 8,502 Ordinary £1 shares

Shareholder Clarke Osborne

Directors George Albert Edwards
Clarke Osborne

Company secretary George Edwards

Employees at the date of None
appointment

See Notice About this Report All rights reserved 8




Ponun’s Bingo Lunuted (in Admumistration)
Report to ereditors pursuant to paragraph 49 of Schedule BI of the Insohency Act 1986

KPMG
11 February 2011

Appendix 2

Joint Administrators’ time costs from 22 December 2010 to 9 February
2011

Poatzos Blaze Limited 0o Admtntstrationt

Repormng pertod 21 December 2010 o 09 Febvuan 2011

SIP 9 Cowmplant fees workshesf

Puatuen Managa  Adumentanc Support Total hours Time <05t iseaage homh
Direttor e
Admuusstration & phnmaog
Ceneral
Fees ma WP 10 1-¢ LMo £530 00
Srnsers and complaure
Appomtinen and ielwed formmmes 200 130 1326 H.r ) £4 20150 £
Bouding xnd borderests D20 a3 160 £13400 £136 00
Checkhst & renens W - £5000 L5 0
Straegy Gacuments 104 100 £:300 £330
Tax
Imnaiteviens CT amd \ AT o9 Giv £12000 £2N0 0D
Pos, JppPOLEMEH! LOTPOENNG (A o ~ X ] £1 26900 neH H
Post apporiment L AT o0 [ R1i] £21. %G FA23 00
Creditors
Empisvess
Pensom revzeas i 40 142 £33600 243 v
Toralu: pered 2085 £3 32914 B0 21
Pre sppontnam nme 100 185000 £121 00
Fees uawn Hours Cotrs to date
Bf aca ang 1005 050
In U pertoct G400 e £8 900 £286 11
Lf 360 25 80 £33529 050 [ALTEN
Notes

A1) staff who hove worhed 00 1§ assigmriaent amclodmg castnes ané sooretansl »aff Bave o ged rune Lrectly @ e sgament and as

e nded m toe anads sothate spent The wont of slaff emplo &4 12 conal admun -Tatiod “ekhion, 15 oot clarged derert! to the harpoment bur
3 reTected e e general b el o chowge o ratea

Chargeable rates from 1 October 2010

Grade Rate per hour
Parmer 535
Associate Partner 460
Direcior 460
Semor Manager 425
Manager 345
Assistant Manager 240
Assistant 175
Support 110
Work experience 40

See Notice About this Report All nights resenved 9




Appendix 3

Pontn’s Bingo Linuted (in Adnunistration)
Report to creditors pursuant to paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the [nsolvency Act 1986

Statement of Affairs

Rufs 2 2%

torm2 14B

Statement of affairs

Naaw nf Compan T ompny nusnber
f

Pontns Biogo | osted + 3127404

{ the Compam

Inthe Lourt case nuntber
High Ceurd ol Jusia, 1929% uf 240014

Chameny Division Comnanics Count

Stateneat 13 0 tho aflars ot Pantin < Timted

£m 22 Documber 2010 the daee thatshe Company entersd adronastratior,

Statement of Lruth

§ believe thal the fauty stated e thes slate went of slaes are o ludh, free and oomlue
statement of thy, affarms o "the Compon fos w232 Decomber 2010 sl dote that she © ompany

corend AT mStEsion AN
;

1//? £ CibE ) e e 7t 2 .,
- i di -~ /%- é /, [P
Full nyme LJM% glﬁzxj\_f ;"N ’r h\)‘ _A’\‘{,_,,
!

NS
Stpned e \'\{

N fia i
Dted / ALy y/,{/

Sec Notice Abeut this Report Al rights reserved

KPAMG
11 February 2011

10




hcbis

Pontin’s Bingo Limuted (1n Admuustration)

Report to creditors pursuant to paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986
KPMG

i1 February 2011

A - Summary of Assets

Esmmartxd
Beoh Y alu~ Renhsahle
A atue
£ £

Assaty Specifically Pledged

Nore
Asaets Mot Spedfieally Pledged.

Inte -cetiparre debeor (Ponan's Lamiedy TG F 0

Convat bk i248.3 12525
I stimated total assers ava'able for preferennal ereditors T2 006 12525

-~
# ~
# { *
i\ -
,‘! ‘\
|
ii L -1 /[ , /
n -~
NV
A !
J /

Sec Notiee About this Report. All nghts resenved




k{. u‘k/ ‘-’H

- Pontin’s Bingo Linuted (in Adnunistration)
Report to creduors pursuant 10 paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986

KPMG

11 February 2011

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

£ £

Estimated total asscts available for profervotst creditors 12,525
{carried from page A)
Preferential Crediters

I'mployeced wage arrears & holiday pay
kstmated (deficiency Ysurplus as regards preferential ereditors 12,525

Esumated prescribed past of not propeity 1o vanv fivd (Nowe 1) o
T shimated total avsety avmlabie Tor floating Jaarge holdeis 12525

Fleating chargehoiders {
Fstimated surplusf{deficicnes ) as regards Moabnp chargehotders (¢/d) 12,325

Eatnnated amount avzadabic to wrcoured creditors (note §) 12523
Son-prcforential eroditor s

Trode & wapense creditor (27 542)

HAM Custons & Lxeise Bingo Dusgy {18404

1M Custonn & Excie Comporanon T (77 288}

2119 245

Fatmnated (defiorenuo surplas as resareds creditors Q06 720
Inatied and called up copizal

Ordinaey L1 shares {5530

!
Fstimated (dohicien Oiurphus as regards members {’ ’ 11521
. t
Y
i 1 fl i (LA ' f ' A " \
N ] S - [T 1 1 A i . N ,/’
‘ } EaEEAN
- < 1
Fa

Sec hotice About this Report All nights reserved 12




Pontin’s Bingo Linuted (in Adnuristration)

4% of Schedule B! af the Insohency Acr 986

Report to creditors pursuant to paragraph

KPAMG

1 February 201}

COMPANY CREDITORS

Noter You must mclude aif creditors and dentily all credors undit hure-puichase, dhatto] lensing or condissonad sale awceiaants wid v estomors

chamng amoeungs pad 1 advancs of the supply uof goods oF serowes e creditars cdatiing retentuon of iille ivar praparts w the comp i -

QOSBRI
Name of ciediom Addriss Amoont | Detals of my securi held by | Dateseeunty 7V doe of sec
or C lasmant (with posteatde) ot debt | croditn L
¢
Pricewslerhouse HY Barbnoll Squae, Lower Maodey Shet, 27342430 1 Nom, Nom Mot -
Coopers TLP Muanchester M2 3PW
] i
HM Revernue and | g & Complex CRN Business HMRC Focal | 73 208 17 | Noms N FiNome
Customns — Camp Comphanee CT Qps 7y Glis, Elamshen, m
Lax Cavthft ¢ Bt ARP ! .
§ ; —
MV Revenue anel | Cumburnnnld Accounting Team {18 409433 | None None _ feung
Customy Bingo St Munge s Rowt Cumbernauld Glasgow i '
T3uy GTOSWY _ !
i . L
H I
w T
- e e 4 e b nn |
= ‘ |
— |
<l - . - -
1 | “
1 |
e we s b e e r O S ~ Lo, . 1
| :
Lty o
e L

13

See dotice About tins Report Al! rights reserved




KPMG

11 February 2011

COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Name of Sharcholder Address (wath posteodel N of Naganat Detats of Shares held
|_~ sharas hld Al
Clarke Osborne C/o Alnsdale House, Pontin's Southport Holiday Centre, Shore “g,502 8502 O, dirary shara
xcaa.@@_? Lanasure PRE2PZ L;. R L A o

Ponun's Bingo Lumuted (tn Admumistration)

Report to crediiors pursuant to paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986

ﬁl -
|

|
_/:’

14

TOTALS ﬁl.. )

;g \_‘_
Mhate \\\m,\‘_k

T
<
- ]
]
| [

Simatur

See Notice: About this Report Al nghts reserved



